2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022

2023

HISTORY OF GIRLS AGSV/APS PREMIERSHIPS

To qualify as an AGSV/APS premiership sport, eight or more teams need to participate,

unless upon special request premiership status is granted by the Heads.

APS

EPORT

ADenotes not an AGSV/APS premiership (in that season).

*Denotes not a core spore sport, therefore not an AGSV/APS premiership.

Basketball Hockey Netball Soccer Football
Carey Wesley
ACK/Caulfield Caulfield Wesley
Caulfield Caulfield Wesley
Caulfield Caulfield Caulfield
Caul/PEGS/WC Caulfield Carey Caulfield
Caulfield Caulfield Carey Carey/Caulfield
Caulfield Caulfield/Wesley Caulfield Carey
Wesley Caulfield Peninsula Haileybury
Wesley Caulfield Wesley Haileybury
Carey/Caul/WC Caulfield Wesley Carey
Caulfield Caulfield PEGS Haileybury
PEGS ACarey Caulfield Caulfield
PEGS ACarey Geelong GS Caulfield
Carey/Caul/TPS  AHaileybury Wesley Zarey/Haileybury
Wesley AWesley lvanhoe Carey
Yarra Valley Haileybury Ilvanhoe Carey
Yarra Valley/Caulfield Haileybury lvanhoe Haileybury
Caulfield Carey Caulfield Haileybury
Haileybury Carey Geelong GS arey/Haileybury
Haileybury AHaileybury Wesley Carey ACaulfield
* No Premierships awarded (COVID-19 pandemic) *
Yarra Valley Carey Carey Carey Caulfield
Haileybury Haileybury PEGS
Caulfield
Wesley
Caulfield Carey Carey Wesley Caulfield
Ivanhoe
Ivanhoe Carey Carey Caulfield Caulfield



