

## HISTORY OF GIRLS AGSV/APS PREMIERSHIPS



To qualify as an AGSV/APS premiership sport, eight or more teams need to participate, unless upon special request premiership status is granted by the Heads.

^Denotes not an AGSV/APS premiership (in that season).

\*Denotes not a core spore sport, therefore not an AGSV/APS premiership.

	Basketball	Hockey	Netball	Soccer	Football
2000	Carey		Wesley		
2001	ACK/Caulfield	Caulfield	Wesley		
2002	Caulfield	Caulfield	Wesley		
2003	Caulfield	Caulfield	Caulfield		
2004	Caul/PEGS/WC	Caulfield	Carey	Caulfield	
2005	Caulfield	Caulfield	Carey	Carey/Caulfield	
2006	Caulfield	Caulfield/Wesley	Caulfield	Carey	
2007	Wesley	Caulfield	Peninsula	Haileybury	
2008	Wesley	Caulfield	Wesley	Haileybury	
2009	Carey/Caul/WC	Caulfield	Wesley	Carey	
2010	Caulfield	Caulfield	PEGS	Haileybury	
2011	PEGS	^Carey	Caulfield	Caulfield	
2012	PEGS	^Carey	Geelong GS	Caulfield	
2013	Carey/Caul/TPS	^Haileybury	Wesley	Carey/Haileybury	
2014	Wesley	^Wesley	Ivanhoe	Carey	
2015	Yarra Valley	Haileybury	Ivanhoe	Carey	
2016	Yarra Valley/Caulfield	Haileybury	Ivanhoe	Haileybury	
2017	Caulfield	Carey	Caulfield	Haileybury	
2018	Haileybury	Carey	Geelong GS	Carey/Haileybury	
2019	Haileybury	^Haileybury	Wesley	Carey	^Caulfield
2020	* No Premierships awarded (COVID-19 pandemic) *				
2021	Yarra Valley	Carey	Carey	Carey	Caulfield
	Haileybury	Haileybury		PEGS	
	Caulfield				
	Wesley				
2022	Caulfield	Carey	Carey	Wesley	Caulfield
	Ivanhoe				
2023	Ivanhoe	Carey	Carey	Caulfield	Caulfield